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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:04AM

Assembly District 79

 645 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 44 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 36 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  726 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  726 

 491 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 105 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 15 TINA FORTE (CONSERVATIVE)

 29 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  643 

Unrecorded  83 

Assembly District 80

 3,535 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 428 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 155 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,126 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,126 

 2,301 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,243 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 121 TINA FORTE (CONSERVATIVE)

 193 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BING CROSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANYA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XARA A. PUTNEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,867 

Unrecorded  259 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:04AM

Assembly District 82

 26,378 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,265 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 FEDERAL

 914 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,609 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,609 

 13,561 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,136 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 1,186 TINA FORTE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,172 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABU SHAKOOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA MARIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BYRNES ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON AJAY SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE A HILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUISA BENEDETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN POPOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH ETIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIE BRUNELTHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYFUL NIZAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SOUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,118 

Unrecorded  1,491 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:04AM

Assembly District 83

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 0 TINA FORTE (CONSERVATIVE)

 0 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  0 

Assembly District 84

 10,805 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 676 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 600 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,092 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,092 

 8,056 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,952 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 220 TINA FORTE (CONSERVATIVE)

 702 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AUTUMN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORI BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLA BINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LES-LIE LOPEZ HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DELICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA CONLON (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,957 

Unrecorded  1,135 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:04AM

Assembly District 85

 25,984 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,996 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 1,139 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,158 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,158 

 20,478 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,643 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 480 TINA FORTE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,274 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL GAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK QUILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH D MORELLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIENNE CANET (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM FOLAWIYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MAY JUNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK RAMSWAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CARNEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,923 

Unrecorded  2,235 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:04AM

Assembly District 87

 26,607 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,132 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 FEDERAL

 1,180 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,957 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,957 

 20,675 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,223 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 566 TINA FORTE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,312 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 45 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHKEA KITCHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LUNDGREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG R. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIN NABIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO P TROCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIKA BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANZIDA TALUKDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ALTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIHEEN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 56 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,898 

Unrecorded  2,059 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:04AM

Total for Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 93,954 PUBLIC COUNTER

 18 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,541 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 131 FEDERAL

 4,024 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  105,668 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  105,668 

 65,562 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 25,302 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 2,588 TINA FORTE (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,682 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABU SHAKOOR (WRITE-IN)

 53 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHKEA KITCHERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL GAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA MARIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BYRNES ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTUMN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BING CROSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON AJAY SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LUNDGREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORI BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG R. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANYA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIN NABIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO P TROCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLA BINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK QUILES (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE A HILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:04AM

Total for Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 8 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH D MORELLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LES-LIE LOPEZ HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIENNE CANET (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUISA BENEDETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN POPOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARTY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH ETIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM FOLAWIYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIKA BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DELICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MAY JUNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 4 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANZIDA TALUKDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIE BRUNELTHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ALTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYFUL NIZAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA CONLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIHEEN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SOUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 130 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK RAMSWAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XARA A. PUTNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CARNEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  98,406 

Unrecorded  7,262 

Page 8 of 9



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:04AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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